Contract No:DH00312

WBS No:15408.1019012

County:Chatham

Emergency Pipe Replacement on NC 42 between SR 1918 and SR

1912

Bid Opening Date: 9/01/2020 at 2:00 PM

				ЈҮМСО СС	NSTRUCTION			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH	
				COMP	ANY INC	LYNN THOMA	S GRADING INC	COM	IPANY
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.45	\$290.00
4	Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	60.00	LF	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	315.00	TON	\$53.00	\$16,695.00	\$48.00	\$15,120.00	\$20.00	\$6,300.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	400.00	TON	\$43.00	\$17,200.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE B25.0C, Including Liquid	50.00	TON	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	16.00	TON	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	70.00	TON	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.95	\$195.00
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	200.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
14	Temporary Silt Fence	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
15	Matting (Erosion Control)	200.00	SY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
16	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
17	Wattle	80.00	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
18	Seed & Mulching	0.20	AC	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00
					\$107,845.00		\$118,520.00		\$118,900.00

Bidder No. 1: JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

Bidder No. 2: LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

Bidder No. 3: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 4: RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 5: SMITH CONTRACTORS, LLC

Bidder No. 6: CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 7: BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC

Bidder No. 8: CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING

Bidder No. 9: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 10: MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

Bidder No. 11: JSMITH CIVIL LLC

Bidder No. 12: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC□

Contract No:DH00312

WBS No:15408.1019012

County: Chatham

Emergency Pipe Replacement on NC 42 between SR 1918 and SR

1912

Bid Opening Date: 9/01/2020 at 2:00 PM

				RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION				CHATHAM C	CIVIL CONTRACTING
			INC		SMITH CONTRACTORS, LLC		LLC		
ITEM NO. ITEM		QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$13,399.00	\$13,399.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,390.00	\$21,390.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
4	Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	60.00	LF	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$310.00	\$18,600.00	\$641.00	\$38,460.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	315.00	TON	\$34.00	\$10,710.00	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$31.00	\$9,765.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	400.00	TON	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.30	\$13,320.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE B25.0C, Including Liquid	50.00	TON	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$365.00	\$18,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	16.00	TON	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$425.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	70.00	TON	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.30	\$430.00
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,684.11	\$5,684.11
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,702.10	\$4,702.10
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.75	\$2,350.00
14	Temporary Silt Fence	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
15	Matting (Erosion Control)	200.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
16	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
17	Wattle	80.00	LF	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
18	Seed & Mulching	0.20	AC	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,241.85	\$1,048.37
					\$118,999.00		\$138,885.00		\$139,779.58

Bidder No. 1: JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

Bidder No. 2: LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

Bidder No. 3: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 4: RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 5: SMITH CONTRACTORS, LLC

Bidder No. 6: CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 7: BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC

Bidder No. 8: CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING

Bidder No. 9: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 10: MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

Bidder No. 11: JSMITH CIVIL LLC

Bidder No. 12: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC□

Bidder No. 13: SANDHILLS CONTRACTORS INC

bid_Tab

Contract No:DH00312

WBS No:15408.1019012

County:Chatham

Emergency Pipe Replacement on NC 42 between SR 1918 and SR

1912

Bid Opening Date: 9/01/2020 at 2:00 PM

				CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA				
				BAXLEY C	ORPORATION LLC	PHIL CR	EASTERN	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID	
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,700.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$2.50
4	Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	60.00	LF	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$490.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	315.00	TON	\$30.00	\$9,450.00	\$26.00	\$8,190.00	\$40.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	400.00	TON	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE B25.0C, Including Liquid	50.00	TON	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$270.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	16.00	TON	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	70.00	TON	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.50
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$12.50
14	Temporary Silt Fence	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00
15	Matting (Erosion Control)	200.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50
16	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00
17	Wattle	80.00	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00
18	Seed & Mulching	0.20	AC	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
			Q1 <i>45</i> 050 00		¢1.40.205.00			

\$145,950.00 \$149,205.00

Bidder No. 1: JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

Bidder No. 2: LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

Bidder No. 3: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 4: RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 5: SMITH CONTRACTORS, LLC

Bidder No. 6: CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 7: BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC

Bidder No. 8: CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING

Bidder No. 9: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 10: MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

Bidder No. 11: JSMITH CIVIL LLC

Bidder No. 12: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC□

Contract No:DH00312

WBS No:15408.1019012

County: Chatham

Emergency Pipe Replacement on NC 42 between SR 1918 and SR

1912

Bid Opening Date: 9/01/2020 at 2:00 PM

				STRUCTURES LLC	MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES		JSMITH CIVIL LLC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$7,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,836.00	\$9,836.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,307.00	\$24,307.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$500.00	\$2.40	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
4	Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	60.00	LF	\$29,400.00	\$374.00	\$22,440.00	\$1,552.00	\$93,120.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	315.00	TON	\$12,600.00	\$49.00	\$15,435.00	\$63.00	\$19,845.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	400.00	TON	\$16,000.00	\$45.50	\$18,200.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE B25.0C, Including Liquid	50.00	TON	\$13,500.00	\$396.00	\$19,800.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	16.00	TON	\$2,560.00	\$470.00	\$7,520.00	\$231.00	\$3,696.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	70.00	TON	\$3,850.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$250.00	\$3.75	\$375.00		\$300.00
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,353.00	\$17,353.00
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,193.00	\$6,193.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	200.00	LF	\$2,500.00		\$168.00	·	\$1,000.00
14	Temporary Silt Fence	200.00	LF	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
15	Matting (Erosion Control)	200.00	SY	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
16	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$852.00	\$852.00
17	Wattle	80.00	LF	\$640.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
18	Seed & Mulching	0.20	AC	\$600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,182.00	\$636.40
				\$155,500.00		\$192,598.00		\$206,388.40

Bidder No. 1: JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

Bidder No. 2: LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

Bidder No. 3: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 4: RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 5: SMITH CONTRACTORS, LLC

Bidder No. 6: CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 7: BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC

Bidder No. 8: CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING

Bidder No. 9: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 10: MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

Bidder No. 11: JSMITH CIVIL LLC

Bidder No. 12: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC□

Contract No:DH00312

WBS No:15408.1019012

County: Chatham

Emergency Pipe Replacement on NC 42 between SR 1918 and SR

1912

Bid Opening Date: 9/01/2020 at 2:00 PM

				TRIANGLE GRA	ADING & PAVING		
				$INC\square$		SANDHILLS CONTRACTORS IN	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$45,620.00	\$45,620.00	\$82,600.00	\$82,600.00
3	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile Type 3	200.00	SY	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
4	Corrugated Aluminum Pipe Arch 73" X 55" 12 Gauge, 3 x 1 Corrugation	60.00	LF	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$833.00	\$49,980.00
5	Class VI Select Material (#57 washed stone)	315.00	TON	\$62.00	\$19,530.00	\$70.00	\$22,050.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	400.00	TON	\$54.00	\$21,600.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00
7	Asphalt Conc Base Course, TYPE B25.0C, Including Liquid	50.00	TON	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$345.00	\$17,250.00
8	Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B, Including Liquid	16.00	TON	\$340.00	\$5,440.00	\$397.00	\$6,352.00
9	Rip Rap, Class II	70.00	TON	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$98.00	\$6,860.00
10	Geotextile for Drainage	100.00	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
11	Diversion Pumping	1.00	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,436.00	\$51,436.00
12	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$46,200.00	\$46,200.00
13	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
14	Temporary Silt Fence	200.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
15	Matting (Erosion Control)	200.00	SY	\$9.50	\$1,900.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
16	Special Stilling Basin	1.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,745.00	\$10,745.00
17	Wattle	80.00	LF	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
18	Seed & Mulching	0.20	AC	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,100.00
					\$234,690.00		\$369,433.00

Bidder No. 1: JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

Bidder No. 2: LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

Bidder No. 3: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

Bidder No. 4: RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 5: SMITH CONTRACTORS, LLC

Bidder No. 6: CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 7: BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC

Bidder No. 8: CRUMB CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA PHIL CRUMB TRUCKING

Bidder No. 9: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 10: MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

Bidder No. 11: JSMITH CIVIL LLC

Bidder No. 12: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC□